FORM PTO-1619A	04-26-200	O <u>u.e. c</u>	Department of Commerce It and Trademark Office
Expires 08/30/89 CMB 0851-0027			PATENT
"	101334712	3.3	0.00
RECORE	DATION FORM CO		: 120 P 269
TO: The Commissioner of Patenta and Tradema	PATENTS ON arks: Please record the	attached original document(e	or copy(les).
Submission Type	Conveyance Ty	pe	2 🗷
New New Pagendation	X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	33.
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	- 32
Corrective Document	مشور ا و	U.S. Government Jee ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie	100
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>		ret File
Conveying Party(les)	Mark is additional	il names of conveying parties attack	Month Day Year 03/23/2000
Name (line 1) Frank H. Lecinski			Louizota
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Carsten Pfromm			03/23/2000
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark If additional names of receivin	= :
Name (line 1) White Cap, Inc.			If decument to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1140 W. 31st Street			of a domestic representative is attached
TIAU W. SIST SUBST			(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Addrson m. m			
	÷	00515	
Address (line 3) Downers Grove	Ittinois SalatCountry	60515 Zia Coda	
Address (line 3) Downers Grove	intelCountry.		
Address (line 3) Downers Grove	intelCountry.	Zio Code	
Address (IIm 3) Downers Grove ON Domestic Representative Name and	intelCountry.	Zio Code	
Name Address (line 1)	intelCountry.	Zio Code	
Address (line 3) Downers Grove ON Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	intelCountry.	Zio Code	
Address (line 3) Downers Grove Obv Domestic Representative Name and Address (line 1)	intelCountry.	Zio Code	

Public burden reporting for this collection of inhometics is estimated to everage approximately 50 minutes per Gover Street to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gashering the data recorded to complete the Cover Street. Send comments reporting the burden settleds to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Other Inhometics Giffers, Wheathington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allahra, Office of Management and Budget, Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6007), Wheathington, D.C. 2023. Sen CASS.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allahra, Office of Management and Budget, Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6007), Wheathington, D.C. 2023. Sen CASS.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allahra, Office of Management and Budget, Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6007), Wheathington, D.C. 2023. Sen CASS.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allahra, Office of Management and Budget, Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6007), Wheathington, D.C. 2023. Sen CASS.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allahra, Office of Management and Budget, Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6007), Wheathington, D.C. 2023. Sen CASS.

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Allahra, Office of Management and Budget, Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6007), White Reduction Project (6001-6007), Pepterson's Reduction Project (6001-6

FORM PTO Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312)	238-8500
Name	John L. Alex	
Address (line 1)	Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.	
Address (line 2)	200 W. Adams Street	
Address (line 3)	Suite 2850	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60606	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
Enter either t	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) The Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER SOTH numbers for the tent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	
If this document signed by the fir	le being filed together with a <u>new</u> , Patent Application, enter the date the patent application we st named assouting inventor.	Menth Pay Year March 23, 2000
Ent onh	peration Treaty (PCT) er PCT application number y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT not been assigned.	PCT PCT
Number of I		1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account t Account	
(Enter fo	r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	50-1039
ļ	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	X No .
1	and Signature	
ettech	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and deed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit accreted herein.	correct end any ount are authorized, as
John L A	Alex, Reg. No. 22,017 Shu L. Wax	March 30, 2000
Name	e of Person Signing Signature	Date

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 120 P 269	Serial No.
InventorsFrank H. Lecinski Carsten Pfromm	Filing Date
Date of Execution of Application:	
March 23, 2000	

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to White Cap, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Downers Grove, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

PRESS-ON/PRY-OFF COMPOSITE CLOSURE WITH REMOVAL-ASSIST AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME

and identified as Attorney Docket No. 120 P 269 in the office of Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd., 200 West Adams Street, Suite 2850, Chicago, Illinois 60606, and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date of execution of said application and the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request, and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal or substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any application for the reissue or extension or any request for the reexamination of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, that said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient; the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event that said application or any continuing application thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue

thereof, becomes involved in interference, reexamination or litigation in the courts, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing preliminary statements and other pleadings and documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof including testimony in either oral or written form; and the undersigned still further agrees to perform upon such request any and all affirmative acts to obtain any said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made; and for said considerations we hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof and litigation relative thereto, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said polications and patents in said assignee.

Interdu abbitcations and bacemes in said appraise.
WITNESS my hand and seal this 24th day of MARCH , 2000.
By: Much & Lecush
Frank H. Lecinski
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF DU PAGE) SS:
The foregoing American acknowledged before me this 21 day of MARCH, 2000
The foregoing Pint IAL SIA was acknowledged before me this of day of
Patricia Helen Niewidok Tatheria Helen Diewidok Tatheria Helen Diewidok
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 06/02/2002 Notary Public
WITNESS my hand and seal this 24th, day of MARCH, 2000.
WITNESS my hand and seal this of , day of, day of,
By: at Burn
Carster Pfromm
STATE OF LLINOIS)
COUNTY OF DUPAGE) SS:
COUNTY OF DUTABLE T
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 24 day of MARCH, 2000
Jetricia Helen Mewifol
"OFFICIAL SEAL" Notary Public Patricia Helen Niewidok
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Exp. 06/02/2002 -2 -

RECORDED: 03/30/2000